2002 Class AAA State Golf Tournament

Bear Trace - Tims Ford State Park

Winchester, TN
October 8-9, 2002

BOYS RESULTS - FINAL ROUND

Tullahoma's Cody Hale Wins Class AAA Title;
Clarksville Comes Back To Win Team Title

WINCHESTER - - - Cody Hale of Tullahoma shot a 68 on the final day of competition to win the 2002 Class AAA state
championship by one stroke over Oakland's Spencer Provow. Hale finished with a two-day total of 139 (71-68), the third

lowest in state championship history.

Clarksville finished with a team score of 581, the third lowest in state championship history, to defeat Oakland by two
strokes to win the championship. It was Clarksville's third team championship. They also won the state championship in
1983 and 1974. They were led by Alan Reece who shot a 143 (76-67). Reece's second day score of 67 is tied for the sixth
lowest 18-hole individual score in state tournament history. Ryne Fisher and James Brannen each shot a 145, Jon
Clouser finished with a two-day total of 159 and Seth Morford finished with a 153.

Oakland was led by Provow's 140 (70-70), who finished runner-up in individual competition. He combined with Phillip
Pettit who shot a 143 (71-72), Zack Primm who shot a 147 (69-78), and Adam Wilcox who finished with a 153 (80-73).

Jefferson County, led by Lucas Tabor's 143 (74-69), finished one stroke behind Oakland for third place in the team

competition.

Nick Bailes of Cleveland and Grant Leaver of Hickman County each finished with a 141 to finish tied for third place. Brad
Robinson of Science Hill shot a 142 (71-71) to finish in fifth place.

Team Scores

Clarksville 581, Oakland 583, Jefferson County 584, Farragut 599, Hickman County 608, Hardin County 608, Cumberland

County 624, Houston 625.

Cody Hale, Tullahoma

Spencer Provow, Oakland

Nick Bailes, Cleveland

Grant Leaver, Hickman County
Brad Robinson, Science Hill
Alan Reece, Clarksville

Lucas Tabor, Jefferson County
Phillip Pettitt, Oakland

Ross Cox, Farragut

Ryne Fisher, Clarksville

Scott Stallings, Oak Ridge
James Brannen, Clarksville

lan Rochester, Cordova

Peter Malnati, Jefferson County
Brett Mansfield, Lawrence County

71-68--139
70-70--140
70-71--141
68-73--141
71-71--142
76-67--143
74-69--143
71-72--143
71-73--144
72-73--145
72-73--145
74-71--145
76-70--146
72-74--146
71-75--146

Individual Scores



Corey Lien, Farragut

Zack Primm, Oakland

Michael Wilson, Cumberland County
Cameron Lawrence, Brentwood
Jonathan Hodge, Jefferson County
Tyler Neff, Bearden

Luke Miller, Jefferson County

Bud Reynolds, West

Matt Mullins, Hardin County

David King, Hickman County

Jeff Hall, Franklin

Blake Lannom, Hendersonville
Michael Emerine, Smyrna

Derek Pinkstaff, Hardin County
Tripp Harris, Soddy Daisy

Scott Ploucha, Daniel Boone
Micah McShan, Cumberland County
Chris Donovan, Houston

Clay Cunha, Houston

Adam Wilcox, Oakland

Brian Jones, Brentwood

Heath Tarver, Bradley

Seth Morford, Clarksville

Brandon Bunn, Farragut

Brice Schweitzer, Farragut

Rhett Cheatwood, Lawrence County
Edwin Bumpus, Rossview

Chad Baker, Germantown

T.C. Baker, Tennessee

Matt Coles, Centennial

Joel Turner, Hardin County

Hunter Deacon, White Station
Landon Tate, Bartlett

Brian Bain, Hardin County

Jon Clouser, Clarksville

Barrett Stickley, Cookeville

Ryan Turpin, Campbell County
Michael Pittman, Collierville

Adam Lawson, Hickman County
Jake Eberhart, Cumberland County
Matthew Dotson, Hickman County
Will Hayes, Houston

70-77--147
69-78--147
74-73--147
76-71--147
75-72--147
72-75--147
72-76--148
72-76--148
71-78--149
76-73--149
74-75--149
73-77--150
73-77--150
76-74--150
75-75--150
74-76--150
75-77--152
75-77--152
77-76--153
80-73--153
72-81--153
75-78--153
70-83--153
79-75--154
76-78--154
79-75--154
79-75--154
76-79--155
72-83--155
81-75--156
75-82--157
80-77--157
78-80--158
77-81--158
81-78--159
87-72--159
80-79--159
83-77--160
79-82--161
85-76--161
85-76--161
84-78--162



Brian Fuhr, Morristown West

Luke Ladd, Farragut

Charlie Hammer, Jefferson County
Chris Nelms, Houston

Nathan Vance, Cumberland County
Jeremy Petty, Hardin County

Ryan Webb, McMinn County

Paul Swift, Oakland

Brett Stanfill, Cumberland County
Gaylon Cude, Hickman County
Nick Campbell, Collierville

Michael Kaylor, Hendersonville
Chase Whitby, Millington

Scott Jamison, Dyersburg

Chris Leuck, Houston

Dan Roberts, Houston

80-82--162
82-81--163
82-82--164
80-84--164
85-80--165
89-76--165
79-86--165
82-84--166
84-82--166
81-87--168
83-86--169
84-86--170
86-85--171
87-89--176

0-80--80

82-0--82



2002 Class AAA State Golf Tournament

Bear Trace - Tims Ford State Park
Winchester, TN
October 8-9, 2002

BOYS RESULTS - FIRST ROUND

Hickman County's Grant Leaver Leads Individuals;
Oakland Leads Clarksville By Two

WINCHESTER - - - Zack Primm shot a 69 (33-36), Spencer Provow shot a 70 (35-35), and Phillip Pettit shot a 71 (36-35)
at The Bear Trace at Tims Ford State Park to help give Oakland a two-stroke lead over Clarksville after the first day of
competition. They combined with teammate Adam Wilcox for a team score of 290.

Clarksville had a team score of 292 and were led by Seth Morford's 70 and Rhyne Fisher's 72.
Grant Leaver of Hickman County shot a 68 (36-32) to lead Oakland's Primm by one stroke in individual competition.

Farragut's Corey Lien is tied for second place with Clarksville's Seth Morford, Cleveland's Nick Bailes, and Spencer
Provow of Oakland.

Ross Cox, last year's individual champion, and five other individuals finished at par (71) and are tied for seventh place.
Eight individuals are four strokes back with a score of 72.

Team Scores

Oakland 290, Clarksville 292, Jefferson County 293, Farragut 296, Hardin County 299, Hickman County 304, Houston
314, Cumberland County 318.

Individual Scores

Grant Leaver, Hickman County 36-32--68
Zack Primm, Oakland 33-36--69
Corey Lien, Farragut 35-35--70
Spencer Provow, Oakland 35-35--70
Seth Morford, Clarksville 34-36--70
Nick Bailes, Cleveland 34-36--70
Matt Mullins, Hardin County 36-35--71
Ross Cox, Farragut 36-35--71
Brett Mansfield, Lawrence County 35-36--71
Brad Robinson, Science Hill 35-36--71
Cody Hale, Tullahoma 34-37--71
Phillip Pettitt, Oakland 36-35--71
Luke Miller, Jefferson County 34-38--72
Peter Malnati, Jefferson County 35-37--72
Bud Reynolds, West 34-38--72
Brian Jones, Brentwood 34-38--72
Ryne Fisher, Clarksville 34-38--72
T.C. Baker, Tennessee 36-36--72

Tyler Neff, Bearden 36-36--72



Scott Stallings, Oak Ridge

Blake Lannom, Hendersonville
Michael Emerine, Smyrna

Michael Wilson, Cumberland County
Scott Ploucha, Daniel Boone
Lucas Tabor, Jefferson County
Jeff Hall, Franklin

James Brannen, Clarksville

Joel Turner, Hardin County

Micah McShan, Cumberland County
Chris Donovan, Houston

Heath Tarver, Bradley

Tripp Harris, Soddy Daisy
Jonathan Hodge, Jefferson County
lan Rochester, Cordova

Brice Schweitzer, Farragut

Chad Baker, Germantown

Alan Reece, Clarksville

Derek Pinkstaff, Hardin County
Cameron Lawrence, Brentwood
David King, Hickman County

Clay Cunha, Houston

Brian Bain, Hardin County

Landon Tate, Bartlett

Adam Lawson, Hickman County
Brandon Bunn, Farragut

Rhett Cheatwood, Lawrence County
Ryan Webb, McMinn County
Edwin Bumpus, Rossview

Adam Wilcox, Oakland

Hunter Deacon, White Station
Chris Nelms, Houston

Ryan Turpin, Campbell County
Brian Fuhr, Morristown West
Gaylon Cude, Hickman County
Jon Clouser, Clarksville

Matt Coles, Centennial

Paul Swift, Oakland

Dan Roberts, Houston

Charlie Hammer, Jefferson County
Luke Ladd, Farragut

Michael Pittman, Collierville

33-39--72
33-40--73
34-39--73
37-37--74
36-38--74
34-40--74
36-38--74
36-38--74
34-41--75
37-38--75
38-37--75
39-36--75
38-37--75
36-39--75
35-41--76
35-41--76
37-39--76
36-40--76
38-38--76
37-39--76
35-41--76
36-41--77
39-38--77
39-39--78
39-40--79
42-37--79
39-40--79
36-43--79
36-43--79
40-40--80
42-38--80
39-41--80
39-41--80
39-41--80
40-41--81
42-39--81
43-38--81
39-43--82
40-42--82
39-43--82
41-41--82
41-42--83



Nick Campbell, Collierville

Will Hayes, Houston

Brett Stanfill, Cumberland County
Michael Kaylor, Hendersonville
Nathan Vance, Cumberland County
Jake Eberhart, Cumberland County
Matthew Dotson, Hickman County
Chase Whitby, Millington

Scott Jamison, Dyersburg

Barrett Stickley, Cookeville

Jeremy Petty, Hardin County

41-42--83
36-48--84
42-42--84
41-43--84
43-42--85
39-46--85
40-45--85
44-42--86
44-43--87
41-46--87
45-44--89



